CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

September 27, 2022

David Soule, P.E.

Rio Grande Engineering
PO Box 93924
Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re: 10538 Dover
Request for Certificate of Occupancy - Permanent
Hydrology Final Inspection —Approved
Grading and Drainage Plan Stamp Date: 6/7/22
Certification dated: 9/22/22
Drainage File: A12D031

Dear Mr. Soule,
Based on the submittal received 9/22/2022 and inspection on 9/23/2022 this certification is approved
PO Box 1293 for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 505-924-3695 or dggutierrez@cabq.gov.

Albuquerque
Sincerely,

David G. Gutierrez, P.E.

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1



https://www.cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section

Project Title: 10038 DOVER
DRB#: EPC#:

Building Permit #:

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev s/2015)

Hydrology File #:
Work Order#:

Legal Description: _ LOT 22 BLOCK 17 PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1

City Address: _ 10538 DOVEI

Applicant: Contact:

Address:

Phonet: Fax#: E-mail:

Other Contact: RIO GRANDEENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE

Address: PO BOX 93924 ALB NM 87199

Phone#: °05.321.9099

Fax#: 505.872.0999

E-mail: david@riograndeengineering.com

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT X RESIDENCE DRBSITE ___ ADMIN SITE

Check all that Apply:

I;(EPARTBI{?)I?_,T(;GY/ DRAINAGE TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION ~¢— BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

~~ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION
___ PAD CERTIFICATION

. CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

_ GRADING PLAN

___ DRAINAGE REPORT

_ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN

__ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC
___ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

_ CLOMR/LOMR

__ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)

X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

____SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
___SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
_ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

__... SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
. FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

__ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

___ S0-19 APPROVAL

. PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

_ GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION

__ STREET LIGHT LAYOUT ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL

____ OTHER (SPECIFY) _ CLOMR/LOMR

____ PRE-DESIGN MEETING? ____ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
____ OTHER (SPECIFY)

1S THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: X Yes _ No

DATE SUBMITTED: By:

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED;

FEE PAID:



Owner
Typewritten Text
RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING                         DAVID SOULE

Owner
Typewritten Text
PO BOX 93924  ALB NM 87199	

Owner
Typewritten Text
505.321.9099                        505.872.0999                   david@riograndeengineering.com
  

Owner
Typewritten Text
x

Owner
Typewritten Text
x

Owner
Typewritten Text
10538 DOVER


Owner
Typewritten Text
10538 DOVER

Owner
Typewritten Text
X

Owner
Typewritten Text
X

Owner
Typewritten Text
X

Owner
Typewritten Text
 

Owner
Typewritten Text

Owner
Typewritten Text
LOT 22 BLOCK 17 PARADISE HEIGHTS UNIT 1


[TITTIT I T FLE
Weighted E Method —lhr—mg/—l gs| |58
- : - : : EROSION CONTROL NOTES: : IREVE
POVER I David Soule, NMPE 14522 , of the firm Rio Grande Engineering, hereby certify that ) ——E— T
. . . .. . . . . 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A TOPSOIL DISTURBANCE saisabdle “""P”f ol O L
100-Year, 6-hr. this project has been graded and will drain in substantial compliance with and in PERMIT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. ke o] [l
Basin Area Area |Treatment Al Treatment B| Treatment C | Treatment D Weighted | Volume Flow : : : 6/7/22 NE_ MOUNTAIN _RD STONE MOUNTAN
0 |(acres)| % lacres] % lacres] % |(acres)] % |(acres)] (act) | (accty ey gccordanpe Wlth the design 1.nt.end ofthe approved plan dated ¢/7/22 _. The record 2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING RUN—OFF ON SITE DURING RE o] ks %SlTE
— EXISTING | 10809.00 | 0.248 | 70%] 0.174] 30%]|0.074 | _ 0% O] _0%]| 0.000 |_0509] _ 0.011 0.38 information edited on the original design document has performed by me or under my CONSTRUCTION. T Ty
PROPOSED TO STREE] 7324.00 | 0.168 | 0% 0 23%|0.039 | 24%]| 0.0404| 53%| 0.089 | 1.436 0.020 0.58 . . . ; ; PECTAYAY, = 1
PROPOSED TO REAR| 3485.00 | 0.080 100/0 0.008 400/0 0.032 290/0 0.0232 210/0 0.017 1.013 0.007 0.22 dlI'eCt SupeI'VISIOl’l and 1S tl'ue aIld COI’I'GCt tO the bCSt Of my knOWIGdge and bellef. The as- 3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING ALL SEDIMENT THAT GETS ook, O L FOR R-2 USES AS
' ‘ 1 = = = ‘ ‘ - : . : L INTO EXISTING RIGHT—OF—WAY. NOIPCLTTF: “Joof DESCRIBEDIN
total built survey was provided by T LORENZO DOMINGUEZ NMPLS 10461 | The certification is FONEBRIDGE o/ 01EPC01196
. submitted in support of a request for PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. o CUM e B B o e s 2 JelER
uations: . . . . . A Sp )
L The record information presented heron is not necessarily complete and intended only to RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. 7&
Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total A ; ; ; ; ; ; ; . '
SgeRESERbaT rEeAeT (Total Area) verify substantial compliance of the grading and drainage aspects of this project. Those 5. ALL EXPOSED EARTH SURFACES MUST BE PROTECTED FROM WIND AND ST Jofurit v
- Waei * . . . < - . . . WATER EROSION PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ANY PROJECT. '
VOME=NBIdNed L Told.mied relying on this record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its
Flow =Qa*Aa+ Qb *Ab +Qc* Ac + Qd * Ad accuracy before using it for any other purpose -
Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm- zone 1 F ; & REL FAC
Ea= 0.44 Qa=1.29 & PARADISE
Eb= 0.67 Qb= 2.03 " . : HEIGHT]
Ec= 0.99 Qc= 2.87 AS-BUILT 1002891
Ed': 197 Qd= 4.3? ‘-\"."-""I'll'-".".-'.'- ITIRTT 9
| ) f‘!f'a’__f,.-'_ :
ONSITE Conditons : | 9/22/22 _
: | S %2 onal Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette & rEmA Legerd
This site is an infill lot within an fully developed subdivision. The existing lots all free discahrge. Due to existing graded slopes, the existing lot dre | : E_ ;: : - ‘ 3::.' : ' --'- oy \,g ?""/ : My ﬁ L ke
to the rear. The plan will direct the majority of the developed flow to the adjacent roadway. The developed site will pond in excess of the : | = \ o i T N, vy o -'_.J., P AR Lp i
water quality volume generated by the site. Upland flows do not effect the site. I 2 %x T -.'. ; AT TNy L4 a‘i‘gg‘%":’;.’“x"‘:%*ﬁ
The site currently dishcarges at a peak rate of 0.38 cfs to the rear. The propose discharge to the rear is reduced to 0.22 cfs : | S ¢ ; ' ;q .i :"" TN '}'{‘; G':‘«- X ;"’.??‘K -, | = :‘fﬁ;%";ﬂf:?i?ﬂm
g7 4 ) F .-"':'-'.L ) .' 1 B ot -.“" I. ! “‘" ‘_“"‘7';‘ v -I ] “::n%::&“i%::é;:tum
| : .I Yy Iy, I‘ I“'I ; ' #' . - .. -_’g,q .t. : :’,!I OETEE;T'EF?; :r*::k.,,:‘hmmwm
: | ﬁ > \ .‘.‘j‘ ;’..'-_ \* s’l - f‘"ﬂ (EaEaREH Mwa of Minimal Flocd Hezard 2o 5
/ / ¢ ..- ‘_. : - Ny m“mﬂs:zﬂumloum: .
| | .0 g \‘ p-w,_ﬂ\ﬂ 09/20/2022 ’?:_;.;= o 1{ A «'}J T
| : {J '\_) f’l DATE ’1'1_ T —.’\‘:‘._ ) 'ﬁf-‘ STRUCTURES 111111 Laves, Dim, o Floodeal
| L RN I g i 7 P — D38 Crnes Saetio s with 1% An sl Ehance
| | gt 1} éREéti?,f-.I;ly LELLCx ‘-[:'HA?&M:{‘_“"_’:T gt W" i:i ——
| | | B p T e N "% e
1 - "’" - p .\;I... ‘:- v - - \ mem:mmw»
: | & 1“’.ﬁm.m.mw il < (RN s
a 1 Zﬁﬂ“‘jﬂﬂ " '-‘; ”'- - h " Digital Dutn Avalla bla
LOT OVERFALL=5270.84 l " 'r-,? | .".i.. | g e ‘-H‘ to "‘";.‘ :Ugnilmbolabh
BEG'N RETA'NING WALL | |l _ ""_‘f} : ',’"nd __3» -_:-"‘,’ WAP PANELS s pct
DESIGN BY OTHERS : ) S el OB ¢ Paadesheiasa
| ST DRAINAGE BASIN o i Ay oo U P
- | / 5273.05 5272.93 NETLA G A p e T
|-. 270-,5 - _r.a : i i .ila.. Ty : L’::mdw‘mrh“"““,h‘"”
| AN H i 9208 5273.10 tat 23 526808, /| | AN SIS o Iyt et sy
1 e l| B 5269.60 J)(\? 527329 | \ i e e 1 et © i 441 04
i 9700 j . \ (7%} b oM Superseded by new date ol Bma
S f MRS S22 B T NG e T B e T o s g, b
=5271.6 e MRS & o ' Yy PN ‘Q e X @_-Sl!‘cl'_.‘_‘&wna‘m Dt R An el 9: Bzand, 550 bar, Map CATON U318, LOMMIN £y Wardfiars.
Y BW=5263 " A4 - 0 e — — - 5000 ; E“ penl umber,de rnmm:n‘;‘u“u:;n'fmm
gl L G "l i < Sl turn 2 blocks@71.67 ) 0 260 500 1,000 1,500 el sesuory puljoss
- (W™
% Bk o 5 S5 T
_. 5358 > a\ = FIRM MAP:
| =% K271.9 : \\ 3 y 3 LL!E‘ Y.
k { ¥y C D':l na
l M | ¢ £ i
| 5972 90 | ' - . 527379 ¥ 3 =l e .
I ' | o, SEFERAES HOLE, =3 AT : 5 ENCROACHMENT ON ADJACENT LOTS ]l__']'::(z}zAIB_; PESSREPTE'QI:{' TR
| | Y~~~ FROR ROOF DRAINAGE \ - $ == ot 22, Bloc » Paradise Heights Uni
; _ § y FOR CONSTRUCTION OF WALL AND
| el 9R73.41 FF=5274.25 5274.07 y %
4 15272.30 ! = - 5273.02¢ FOUNDATION SHALL BE ALLOWED IF )
, | : 5773 %s FP=5273.85 \J b a1 =5 - NOTES:
NEW 20’ DRIVEPAD g : - 57350 ] ADJACENT OWNER AGREES IN WRITING
PER COA STD DWG #242F_ 5071.33 | L - 9273. t :40'?5!)_ SPOT ELEVATIONS REPRESENT FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
§ ' 52735Q ¢ !
l % | L 273.49 5274.25 &{'
I I - | o W 5272.86 2. ALL SLOPES SHALL BE 3:1 MAX. AND GRAVEL OR NATIVE SEEDING
I g s | ‘ = PRIOR TO CO.
e ,—
H g & l Raiaay C N 3. HOUSE SHALL HAVE ROOF GUTTER SYSTEM TO DRAIN TO
l é J : WEST. REAR PORCH TO DRAIN TO REAR
5272.60 -
I 8 S | X 5273.54
i 9 V 5273.75 &5’2/7&9‘] - :
{ 2273751 :
I % / 273.35 5273.75% ' '
Gl S ——— N0 A —— N & / TW=5271.67
89°38'05"E 119.62' OO %259.77 . _BW=5272.33
: i LEGEND
sa“mwm- 5072.82 9273.16 . .
9
: BUILD FIRST FLU_SH POND Elev=5273.19 - EXISTING CONTOUR
¢ TOP=5252.50 Lot 24 |
y BOTTOM=5251.50 5273.94 | 027298 0 Y e
. PROPOSED VOLUME= 84 CU. FT. 5273.17 R EXISTING INDEX CONTOUR
r SR XXX PROPOSED CONTOUR
E BUILD FIRST FLUSH POND JOOKK: PROPOSED INDEX CONTOUR
i: ;8?;%268;562051 10 — SLOPE TIE
4 = :
'E VOL=342 CU. FT. « XXXX EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
: * XXXX PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
REVISED DRIVEWAY, UPDATED PONDS
== == == BOUNDARY
— o CENTERLINE
bl o e RIGHT—OF —WAY
Development Review Services
HYDROLOGY SECTION
=== a==s === EASTING CURB AND GUTTER
APPROVED
oA PP T T N PROPOSED CMU SCREEN WALL
HydroTrans # A12D031

ENGINEER’S DRAWN
ENGI 10538 DOVER e
DATE
8=21-=19

CAUTION: if RAISED RETAINING WALL ‘ I GRADING AND

EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN. AND LEVELED BACK YARD DRAINAGE PLAN i L L

IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY 8/16/21
4 & e
20 10 0 10 20 ol raRas

OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONDUCT ALL
NECESSARY FIELD INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR

TO ANY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE THE L
ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES & OTHER REVISED DRIVEWAY, UPDATED PONDS 8/16/21 éﬁ: T eI
IMPROVEMENTS. hﬁ_ﬁ_ﬁ 8/21/19 72 4

1606 CENTRAL AVENUE SE

. n__ ’ SUITE 201
SCALE: 1"=20 DAVID SOULE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 JoB #
P.E. #14522 (500) 672-0998 2109068













	A12D031_CO Perm_Appr_9.27.22
	DTIS format new
	10538 Dover As_Built
	pictures for co 



